state: 05.11.2019

page 1 of 5

@ B.A.T.-Updates 2017 / 2019

- Overview of the most important changes -

a) New frequency compaositions:
11,7 - Ciliary body
11,8 - Aqueous humour
11,9 - Schlemm's canal
14,2 - Endolymph
14,3 - Perilymph
15,4 - lIdentification plan blood cells (spleen)
16,7 - Pancreatic juice
20,81 - Head lice defence
34,2 - Nephron
34,3 - Podocytes

34,4 - Blood-urine barrier
55,3 - Activation of fibrin cross-link
66,9 - Excretion gadolinium

85,11 - Base (root) chakra
85,12 - Stomach (umbilical) chakra
85,13 - Heart (spleen) chakra
85,14 - Chest chakra

85,15 - Throat chakra

85,16 - Forehead chakra
85,17 - Crown chakra

98,2 - Fructose intolerance
98,3 - Lactose intolerance
108,2 - Subthalamus

149 - Virus defence hanta
149,5 - Virus defence SARS
149,51 - Virus defence zika
149,52 - Virus defence MERS-CoV
149,53 - Virus defence ebola
150,01 - Virus defence rubella
150,31 - Virus defence measles
150,32 - Virus defence mumps
151,51 - Virus defence S.E.N.
153,5 - Cervical mucus

160,5 - Collarbone (clavicle)
202 - Hormone cortisol
212,2 - Lacrimal fluid

212,4 - Lacrimal points

212,5 - Lacrimation
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221,2
250,2
288,3
288,4
288,5
288,6
288,7
288,8
288,9
296,3
310,5
310,6
310,7
376,2
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468,1
468,2
469
470
471,1
471,2
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480

- Syndesmosis ligament

- Lipedema

- Motor neurone 2

- Praecentral cortex

- Front horn of the spinal cord

- Amyotrophic lateral sclerosis (ALS)

- NMDA receptor

- D-serine metabolism brain

- Regulation of glutamatergic neurotransmission
- Mycotoxins

- Parasite defence fox tapeworm (echinococcosis)
- Parasite defence Plasmodium (malaria)

- Parasite defence Trypanosoma cruzi (morbus Chagas)
- Diverticula of the intestine

- Granulosa cell tumor

- Neg-entropy energy

- Peritoneal carcinomatosis

- Microcirculation

- Parathyroid hormone (PTH)

- Calcitonin

- Regression Ig D (blood group incompatibility)
- Aluminum hydroxide

- Formaldehyde

- Chlorofluorocarbons hydrogen (CFC)

- Masticatory muscles

- Jaw joint

- Neuromuscular junction

- Bulbar muscles

- D-amino acid oxidase

- D-amino acid

- Intramuscular coordination

- Polyneuroradiculitis (GBS, CIDP)

- Cytoalbuminary dissociation

- Cerebrospinal fluid (liquor cerebrospinalis)

- Myasthenia gravis

- Acetylcholine receptor antibodies

- Postsynaptic membrane

- Renin-angiotensin-aldosterone system

- Fluid retention




state: 05.11.2019

page 3 of 5

©

B.A.T.-
- Overview of the most important changes -

Updates 2017 / 2019

481,1
481,2
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501

b) Changed

14

34

98
108
149,5
202
212
221
250
376

c) Changed

20,8
62,2
66,3

Bladder centre

Detrusor (detrusor urinae muscle)
Jaw osteitis / osteonecrosis (NICO)
Hormone aldosterone

Anti-Mllerian hormone (AMH)
Enzyme cholinesterase (ChE)
Arachidonic acid

Enzyme bromelain
Phosphodiesterase (PDE), regulation
Bacteriophages / phages

Triglyceride metabolism

Basal-cell carcinoma

Hereditary spherocytosis
Fibrosarcoma, sclerosing epitheloides
Far infrared radiation

Leukemia, acute lymphocytic
Leukemia, acute myeloid

Petechiae

Portal circle purchase of the pituitary gland

Cerebellar vermis

Lobus flocculonodularis / vestibulocerebellum

Transition, epithelial-mesenchymale

numbers of frequency compaositions:

Lymphatic system ==>
Kidney system ==>
Allergy deletion, complete =>
Thalamus ==>
Virus defence parainfluenza ==>
Lacrimal gland with lacrimal canal ==>

Lacrimal sac with sea, caruncula a. bone ==>
Ligament apparatus, compl. (ligamentum ==>
Oedema ==>

Intestinal adenoids ==>

names of frequency compositions:
Mite defence ==>
Haematoma, fresh ==>

Excretion copper ==>

14,1

34,1

98,1

108,1

150,3

212,1 - Lacrimal apparatus
2123

221,1

250,1

376,1

Mite defence (black mite)
Bruise (haematoma)

Excretion copper (alloy)
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66,4 - EXxcretion zinc

66,6 - Excretion nickel

66,8 - Excretion tin

73,1 - Provirus

109 - Posterior lobe of pituitary

110 - Anterior lobe of pituitary

132 - Open wounds

149,4 - Virus defence herpes EBV, type MS
149,7 - Virus defence rhinitis

149,8 - Virus defence papilloma

150,5 - Virus defence FSME (ticks)

151 - Virus defence herpes morbus Crohn
151,8 - Virions

207 - Mould toxins

226 - Brain control, specific

273 - Fungal infection defence, concealed
288,2 - Neuron 1. and 2.

293 - Soft gum tissue

390 - Perineum (intestines)

391 - Cervix uteri (neck of the womb)

411 - Corpus callosum

447 - High-frequencive satellite radiation

d) New test positions in the basic test:

20,1 - Bacteria seat connective tissue

20,81 - Head lice

66,9 - Gadolinium (in cntrast medium)
98,2 - Fructose intolerance

98,3 - Lactose intolerance

149 - Viruses hanta

149,5 - Viruses SARS

149,51 - Viruses zika

149,52 - Viruses corona (i.e. MERS)
149,53 - Viruses ebola

150,01 - Viruses rubella

150,31 - Viruses measles

150,32 - Viruses mumps

151,51 - Viruses S.E.N. (hepatitis)

226 - Shoc blockades

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

==>

Excretion zinc (alloy)

Excretion nickel (alloy)

Excretion tin (alloy)

Provirus (tumor germ cell)

Posterior lobe of pituitary (neurohypophysis)
Anterior lobe of pituitary (adenohypophysis)
Wound healing, inner / external

Virus defence herpes Epstein-Barr

Virus defence rhino

Virus defence papilloma (hpv)

Virus defence flavi (dengue / yellow fever / FSME)
Virus defence herpes morb.Crohn/ulcerative colitis
Virus defence virions

Mould toxins in tissue fluids

Shoc blockades (desintegration)

Fungal findings defence invasive

Motor neurone 1

Soft gum tissue (soft palate)

Intestines tissue (perineum)

Neck of the womb (cervix uteri)

Bar (corpus callosum)

High-frequencive radiation disturbance
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260
288,6
296,3
310,5
310,6
310,7
376,2
458
460
465
466
467
473
474
476
477
478
482
491
492
493
495
496

- Inflammation cells

- Amyotrophic lateral sclerosis (ALS)

- Mycotoxins

- Parasites fox tapeworm (echinococcosis)
- Parasites Plasmodium (malaria)

- Parasites Trypanosoma cruzi (morbus Chagas)
- Diverticula of the intestine

- Granulosa cell tumor

- Peritoneal carcinomatosis

- Aluminum hydroxide

- Formaldehyde

- Chlorofluorocarbons hydrogen (CFC)
- Polyneuroradiculitis (GBS, CIDP)

- Cytoalbuminary dissociation

- Myasthenia gravis

- Acetylcholine receptor antibodies

- Postsynaptic membrane

- Jaw osteitis / osteonecrosis (NICO)

- Basal-cell carcinoma

- Hereditary spherocytosis

- Fibrosarcoma, sclerosing epitheloides
- Leukemia, acute lymphocytic

- Leukemia, acute myeloid

e) New acute-programs:

A35 -
A36 -
A78 -
A8O -
A89 -
A90 -
A91 -
A92 -
A93 -

Virus defence FSME, dengue, yellow fever

Virus defence rubella / parvo

Pain therapy

Vital substances complete (vitamins, minerals, trace elements)
Hormone regulation (male)

Allignment of polarities of materials

Smoking cessation

Microcirculation blood vessels

Liver cleansing

f) Revised and optimized composition of the previous acute-programs with

sometimes slightly different names of the acute-programs




